

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**  
**OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR HORT. DIV.No.VIII**

No. F40 (25/10-11/<sup>11-12</sup>Hort.8/DDA/ 2469

Dt. 28/12/11

To

M/s Nivam Const. Co.,  
C-46, Arund Vihar  
Uttam Nagar, New Delhi 110059

Sub.: M/D NHP Fatah Nagar/Arund Vihar (Near Tihar Village).  
S.H. S/S/S good earth, C.M., Sand, clearing of grass, branch, malba/garbage,  
hauling, Neem oil cakes, pipe, insecticide/pesticide, chemical,  
fertilizer etc.,

Sir,


Your negotiated/quoted item rates tenders for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA as under :-

Estimated Cost: Rs. 196477-00  
Contractor quoted rates/Amount : Rs. 223857-00  
Accepted tendered rates/Amount : Rs. 242743-00

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause 12 shall be 23.53% above/below on rates based on DSR 2009.


You are requested to attend the office to sign the agreement along with Non Judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- within 7 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and the earnest money forfeited. You are, therefore, directed to contact the A.D. II of this office and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be reckoned after the 10 days from the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. The time allowed for execution of the work will be 40 days/month. Your letter Dt. 20/12-2011 shall form part of the agreement

Yours Faithfully

  
Dy. Dir. Hort.8 DDA.

Copy to

- |                                    |                                       |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1. C.E. Dwarka DDA                 | 2. Dir. Hort. South/North, DDA        |
| 3. E.E. (Q.C.) III, DDA            | 4. A.O.(W) II, DDA.                   |
| 5. A.O. CAU/Dwarka DDA             | 6. Dy. Dir. Hort. I to X & Dwarka DDA |
| 7. Income Tax Commr. W No. N.Delhi | 8. A.D. I to IV/AE(E)/©/Hort.8        |
| 9. Cashier Hort.8                  | 10. Commr. Sale Tax NCT Delhi.        |
| 11. File Concern.                  | 12. Agreement File.                   |

  
Dy. Dir. Hort.8 DDA.

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR HORT. DIV.No.VIII.**

Name of Work : M/O NHP at Fateh Nagar / Manak Vihar (near Tihar vill.)  
Sub Head : S/S Good Earth, CDM, J, Sand, Cleaning of Grass,, P/O Concrete Benches, Neem Oil cake, Removal of melba

insecticide-pesticide, Bush cutter Dhaga. RH pipe, PVC pipe, painting and Chemical fertilizer, etc.

S.No	DISCRPTION OF ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.	S/S of Good Earth at site by mechanical transport i/c royalty & carriage loading, un loading with all lead and lift. The good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment.	72.00 Cum	Cum	Rs. 220/-	Rs. 15,840.00
2.	Supplying and stacking of earth at site by mechanical transport including royalty and carriage loading / unloading for all leads and lift. The earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment.	20.00 Cum	Cum	Rs. 195/-	Rs. 3,900.00
3.	Supplying and stacking of cow dung manure at site including royalty & carriage loading, unloading with all leads & lift (cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment).	72.00 Cum	Cum	Rs. 225/-	Rs. 16,200.00
4.	Supplying and stacking of Jamuna Sand including royalty, carriage and loading / unloading all leads and lifts at site.	30.00 Cum	Cum	Rs. 300/-	Rs. 9,000.00
5.	Clearing of grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 mtr. Outside the periphery of the area cleared.	12141.00	P/100 Sqm	Rs. 120/-	Rs. 14,569.00
6.	Spreading of good earth, earth, cow dung manure and Jamuna sand in required thickness ( the cost of good earth, cow dung manure, Jamuna Sand and earth to be paid separately)..	194.00	Cum.	Rs. 21/-	Rs. 4,074.00
7.	Removal of garbage cartage of melba/ rubbish / building material. By mechanical transport including loading / unloading stacking lead up to 5. Km.	100.00	Cum.	Rs. 80/-	Rs. 8,000.00

8.	Supply of precast concrete bench (chair type) with back rest manufactured by using M-30 grade of concrete & reinforced suitably to prevent damage during handling transpiration execution and long use. The bench consists of Nos. L shape. Base support in gray/cement color of thickness of 100mm, back height 1000mm & front height 45mm, base width, 620 mm and 5 Nos. of reinforced concrete plants in red color of size 1500X100X50mm and 1 No of reinforced concrete plants of size 1500X200X50mm. All parts are joined together with galvanized nuts and bolts of suitable size. All bolts are sealed after assembly seating length of the bench 1500mm. Seating height of the bench – 450mm Total height of the bench – 1000mm Front face of all plants shall be given special coating to make them water proof. and glossy.	10. Nos	Each	Rs. 7520/-	Rs. 75,2000.00
9.	Painting with enamel paint of approved brand and manufacturer to given an even shade ( One or more coats on old works).	1000.00	Sqm.	Rs. 36/-	Rs. 36,000.00
10.	Supply of neem oil cake in old plastic bags ( 50Kg.).	6.00	P / Qtl.	Rs. 710/-	Rs. 4,260
11.	Supply of insecticide / Pesticide Chlorpyrifose 20% EC ISI mark in sealed container.	50.00	P/Ltr.	Rs. 126/-	Rs. 6,300.00
12.	S/o RH Pipe ISI mark, IS 444, Type-II 25 mm dia at site.	200.00.	P/ Mtr.	Rs. 128/-	Rs. 25,600.00
13.	Supply of PVC flexible pipe 3" dia at site.	100.00	P / Mtr.	Rs. 120/-	Rs. 12,000.00
14.	Supply of Chemical Fertilizer : k.) Urea in 50kg. bag at site.	600.00 (12, bag)	P/Bag	Rs. 400/-	Rs. 4,800.00
15.	Providing of Bush cutter Nylon Dhaga 3mm.	200.00	P/Mtr.	Rs. 35/-	Rs. 7,000.00
<b>TOTAL Rs. 2,42,743.00</b>					

Dy. Director Hort. VIII/  
DDA